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Domestic 3,403,270      389,736         773.2% 4,140,912      ‐17.8% 11,745,199    9,729,206      20.7% 18,823,582    ‐37.6%
Deplaned 1,698,124      193,664         776.8% 2,072,629      ‐18.1% 5,877,346      4,780,974      22.9% 9,394,477      ‐37.4%

Air Canada ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       49                    ‐100.0% 237                 ‐100.0%
Alaska Airlines, Inc. 60,886            5,222              1066.0% 93,645            ‐35.0% 250,834         229,433         9.3% 440,259         ‐43.0%
Allegiant Air, LLC. 81,563            9,909              723.1% 107,488         ‐24.1% 316,581         230,598         37.3% 481,517         ‐34.3%
American Airlines, Inc. 186,096         16,405            1034.4% 198,069         ‐6.0% 638,086         486,026         31.3% 923,669         ‐30.9%
Corporate Flight Management dba Contour Airlines ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 1,273              ‐100.0% ‐                       2,937              ‐100.0% 3,960              ‐100.0%
Delta Air Lines Inc 186,530         10,876            1615.1% 227,196         ‐17.9% 566,180         529,598         6.9% 1,047,733      ‐46.0%
Frontier Airlines, Inc. 165,551         13,344            1140.6% 126,751         30.6% 590,620         427,517         38.2% 509,409         15.9%
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc. 14,946            ‐                       0.0% 21,982            ‐32.0% 47,177            57,758            ‐18.3% 105,079         ‐55.1%
JetBlue Airways Corporation 45,133            1,485              2939.3% 53,259            ‐15.3% 112,987         109,044         3.6% 228,323         ‐50.5%
Omni Air International, LLC ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,731              ‐100.0% ‐                       8,544              ‐100.0% 18,374            ‐100.0%
Southwest Airlines Co. 629,658         113,243         456.0% 791,430         ‐20.4% 2,112,594      1,689,151      25.1% 3,691,914      ‐42.8%
Spirit Airlines, Inc. 203,502         13,638            1392.2% 230,761         ‐11.8% 769,305         549,583         40.0% 976,112         ‐21.2%
Sun Country, Inc. dba Sun Country Airlines 16,864            2,590              551.1% 22,614            ‐25.4% 60,316            48,971            23.2% 107,339         ‐43.8%
United Airlines, Inc. 105,955         6,952              1424.1% 194,430         ‐45.5% 411,226         411,765         ‐0.1% 860,552         ‐52.2%
Worldwide Flight Services, Inc. 1,440              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 1,440              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0%

Enplaned 1,705,146      196,072         769.7% 2,068,283      ‐17.6% 5,867,853      4,948,232      18.6% 9,429,105      ‐37.8%
Air Canada ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       47                    ‐100.0% 244                 ‐100.0%
Alaska Airlines, Inc. 62,003            5,461              1035.4% 97,173            ‐36.2% 248,992         238,675         4.3% 450,642         ‐44.7%
Allegiant Air, LLC. 82,883            10,359            700.1% 104,720         ‐20.9% 315,130         237,085         32.9% 480,889         ‐34.5%
American Airlines, Inc. 183,604         15,883            1056.0% 196,408         ‐6.5% 630,593         507,136         24.3% 927,648         ‐32.0%
Corporate Flight Management dba Contour Airlines ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 1,345              ‐100.0% ‐                       2,997              ‐100.0% 4,095              ‐100.0%
Delta Air Lines Inc 186,980         10,356            1705.5% 227,663         ‐17.9% 566,233         554,129         2.2% 1,054,812      ‐46.3%
Frontier Airlines, Inc. 163,931         13,172            1144.5% 124,439         31.7% 587,566         434,888         35.1% 504,428         16.5%
Hawaiian Airlines, Inc. 15,523            ‐                       0.0% 22,606            ‐31.3% 49,183            59,859            ‐17.8% 105,504         ‐53.4%
JetBlue Airways Corporation 46,673            1,374              3296.9% 53,774            ‐13.2% 112,738         112,785         0.0% 230,339         ‐51.1%
Omni Air International, LLC ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,550              ‐100.0% ‐                       8,892              ‐100.0% 18,134            ‐100.0%
Southwest Airlines Co. 638,616         116,379         448.7% 789,985         ‐19.2% 2,122,796      1,743,568      21.8% 3,700,181      ‐42.6%
Spirit Airlines, Inc. 202,977         13,327            1423.1% 225,793         ‐10.1% 772,709         565,406         36.7% 978,594         ‐21.0%
Sun Country, Inc. dba Sun Country Airlines 17,108            2,496              585.4% 22,537            ‐24.1% 60,226            49,913            20.7% 104,185         ‐42.2%
United Airlines, Inc. 103,408         7,265              1323.4% 198,290         ‐47.9% 400,247         432,852         ‐7.5% 869,410         ‐54.0%
Worldwide Flight Services, Inc. 1,440              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 1,440              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0%

International 50,258            ‐                       0.0% 337,182         ‐85.1% 128,227         689,903         ‐81.4% 1,533,343      ‐91.6%
Deplaned 25,991            ‐                       0.0% 165,093         ‐84.3% 66,419            339,802         ‐80.5% 771,084         ‐91.4%

ABC Aerolineas DBA Interjet ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 9,034              ‐100.0% ‐                       21,249            ‐100.0% 45,612            ‐100.0%
Aerovias de Mexico, S.A. de C.V. d.b.a. Aeromexico 4,030              ‐                       0.0% 6,057              ‐33.5% 10,948            13,960            ‐21.6% 28,308            ‐61.3%
Air Canada ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 40,629            ‐100.0% ‐                       67,483            ‐100.0% 185,865         ‐100.0%
Air France ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       971                 ‐100.0% 1,184              ‐100.0%
Air Tahiti Nui ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       294                 ‐100.0% 296                 ‐100.0%
American Airlines, Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       2,448              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
British Airways PLC ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 14,490            ‐100.0% ‐                       29,730            ‐100.0% 65,359            ‐100.0%
Compania Panamena De Aviacion S.A. dba Copa Airlin ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,225              ‐100.0% ‐                       7,756              ‐100.0% 17,259            ‐100.0%
Concesionaria Vuela Compania de Aviacion SAPI de C 11,678            ‐                       0.0% 8,531              36.9% 31,528            24,145            30.6% 41,505            ‐24.0%
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Condor Flugdienst GMBH ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,858              ‐100.0% ‐                       6,894              ‐100.0% 15,814            ‐100.0%
Delta Air Lines Inc ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       4,901              ‐100.0% 3,371              ‐100.0%
Dreamjet SAS dba La Compagnie ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       60                    ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Edelweiss Air AG ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 2,522              ‐100.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,613              ‐100.0%
El Al Israel Airlines, Ltd. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       1,908              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Emirates ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 200                 ‐100.0%
Eurowings GMBH, LLC ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       4,733              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Flair Airlines ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 5,980              ‐100.0%
Frontier Airlines, Inc. 2,389              ‐                       0.0% 1,186              101.4% 4,919              ‐                       0.0% 7,713              ‐36.2%
Hainan Airlines Company, Ltd. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 2,320              ‐100.0% ‐                       1,311              ‐100.0% 9,023              ‐100.0%
JetBlue Airways Corporation 1,244              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 2,080              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       6,738              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Korean Airlines Co. Ltd ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 5,614              ‐100.0% ‐                       12,517            ‐100.0% 27,666            ‐100.0%
LATAM Brasil ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 4,486              ‐100.0%
Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 15,172            ‐100.0%
Openskies SAS dba Level France ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       4,163              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Swissport USA, Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 41                    113                 ‐63.7% 1,460              ‐97.2%
Swoop Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 7,494              ‐100.0% ‐                       29,607            ‐100.0% 34,938            ‐100.0%
Thomas Cook Airlines Limited ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 6,480              ‐100.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 12,526            ‐100.0%
Universal Weather ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       26                    ‐100.0% 33                    ‐100.0%
Virgin Atlantic Airways Limited ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 11,016            ‐100.0% ‐                       17,312            ‐100.0% 43,880            ‐100.0%
Vivaaerobus (Aeroenlaces Nacionales S.A. de C.V.) 6,650              ‐                       0.0% 4,605              44.4% 16,537            15,322            7.9% 19,144            ‐13.6%
WestJet, an Alberta Partnership ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 38,032            ‐100.0% 366                 66,161            ‐99.4% 180,677         ‐99.8%

Enplaned 24,267            ‐                       0.0% 172,089         ‐85.9% 61,808            350,101         ‐82.3% 762,259         ‐91.9%
ABC Aerolineas DBA Interjet ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 10,403            ‐100.0% ‐                       22,138            ‐100.0% 47,826            ‐100.0%
Aerovias de Mexico, S.A. de C.V. d.b.a. Aeromexico 3,841              ‐                       0.0% 5,718              ‐32.8% 9,659              14,106            ‐31.5% 27,225            ‐64.5%
Air Canada ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 42,798            ‐100.0% ‐                       71,594            ‐100.0% 187,710         ‐100.0%
Air France ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       911                 ‐100.0% 1,184              ‐100.0%
Air Tahiti Nui ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       294                 ‐100.0% 296                 ‐100.0%
American Airlines, Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       2,448              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
British Airways PLC ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 14,972            ‐100.0% ‐                       29,159            ‐100.0% 64,578            ‐100.0%
Compania Panamena De Aviacion S.A. dba Copa Airlin ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,211              ‐100.0% ‐                       8,145              ‐100.0% 16,714            ‐100.0%
Concesionaria Vuela Compania de Aviacion SAPI de C 10,677            ‐                       0.0% 7,873              35.6% 30,084            20,728            45.1% 34,722            ‐13.4%
Condor Flugdienst GMBH ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 4,273              ‐100.0% ‐                       7,198              ‐100.0% 15,796            ‐100.0%
Delta Air Lines Inc ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       4,005              ‐100.0% 3,291              ‐100.0%
Dreamjet SAS dba La Compagnie ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       55                    ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Edelweiss Air AG ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 2,249              ‐100.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,176              ‐100.0%
El Al Israel Airlines, Ltd. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       2,143              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Emirates ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 154                 ‐100.0%
Eurowings GMBH, LLC ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       4,095              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Flair Airlines ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 6,515              ‐100.0%
Frontier Airlines, Inc. 2,270              ‐                       0.0% 1,438              57.9% 4,523              ‐                       0.0% 8,223              ‐45.0%
Hainan Airlines Company, Ltd. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 3,034              ‐100.0% ‐                       869                 ‐100.0% 8,984              ‐100.0%
JetBlue Airways Corporation 1,378              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 2,127              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       5,815              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Korean Airlines Co. Ltd ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 6,066              ‐100.0% ‐                       11,520            ‐100.0% 26,155            ‐100.0%
LATAM Brasil ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 4,436              ‐100.0%
Miami Air International ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       168                 ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Norwegian Air Shuttle ASA ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 15,014            ‐100.0%
Openskies SAS dba Level France ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       3,765              ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Swissport USA, Inc. 41                    ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 311                 998                 ‐68.8% 641                 ‐51.5%
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Swoop Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 7,613              ‐100.0% ‐                       31,366            ‐100.0% 35,760            ‐100.0%
Thomas Cook Airlines Limited ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 6,769              ‐100.0% ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 12,429            ‐100.0%
Universal Weather ‐                       ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% ‐                       46                    ‐100.0% ‐                       0.0%
Virgin Atlantic Airways Limited ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 11,529            ‐100.0% ‐                       16,938            ‐100.0% 41,801            ‐100.0%
Vivaaerobus (Aeroenlaces Nacionales S.A. de C.V.) 6,060              ‐                       0.0% 4,857              24.8% 14,713            15,518            ‐5.2% 19,197            ‐23.4%
WestJet, an Alberta Partnership ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 39,286            ‐100.0% 391                 76,079            ‐99.5% 180,432         ‐99.8%

Other Terminals 68,102            6,052              1025.3% 106,412         ‐36.0% 250,404         215,168         16.4% 436,895         ‐42.7%
Deplaned 34,051            3,026              1025.3% 53,206            ‐36.0% 125,202         107,577         16.4% 218,350         ‐42.7%

5 Star Grand Canyon Helicopter Tours, LLC 1,960              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 4,280              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0%
Eagle Aviation Resources LTD dba Atlantic Aviation 8,322              1,949              327.0% 18,321            ‐54.6% 32,637            50,861            ‐35.8% 91,233            ‐64.2%
Maverick Helicopters, Inc. 12,307            312                 3844.6% 10,940            12.5% 50,734            18,466            174.7% 35,063            44.7%
Papillion Airways, Inc. 4,412              ‐                       0.0% 1,460              202.2% 11,136            1,916              481.2% 5,856              90.2%
Signature Flight Support 7,050              765                 821.6% 11,004            ‐35.9% 26,415            18,738            41.0% 42,735            ‐38.2%
Sundance Helicopters, Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 11,481            ‐100.0% ‐                       17,596            ‐100.0% 43,463            ‐100.0%

Enplaned 34,051            3,026              1025.3% 53,206            ‐36.0% 125,202         107,591         16.4% 218,545         ‐42.7%
5 Star Grand Canyon Helicopter Tours, LLC 1,960              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0% 4,280              ‐                       0.0% ‐                       0.0%
Eagle Aviation Resources LTD dba Atlantic Aviation 8,322              1,949              327.0% 18,321            ‐54.6% 32,637            50,861            ‐35.8% 91,233            ‐64.2%
Maverick Helicopters, Inc. 12,307            312                 3844.6% 10,940            12.5% 50,734            18,480            174.5% 35,258            43.9%
Papillion Airways, Inc. 4,412              ‐                       0.0% 1,460              202.2% 11,136            1,916              481.2% 5,856              90.2%
Signature Flight Support 7,050              765                 821.6% 11,004            ‐35.9% 26,415            18,738            41.0% 42,735            ‐38.2%
Sundance Helicopters, Inc. ‐                       ‐                       0.0% 11,481            ‐100.0% ‐                       17,596            ‐100.0% 43,463            ‐100.0%

Grand Total 3,521,630      395,788         789.8% 4,584,506      ‐23.2% 12,123,830    10,634,277    14.0% 20,793,820    ‐41.7%
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